## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ———— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ———— GOOGLE INC., Petitioner

V.

## MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2017-00537 Patent 5,754,946

\_\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC'S WAIVER OF ITS PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.107(b), Patent Owner, Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC, hereby elects to waive its Patent Owner Preliminary Response because the parties have settled their dispute and received permission to file a joint motion to terminate this IPR.

Date: April 20, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/John R. Kasha/

John R. Kasha, Lead Counsel Registration No. 53,100 Attorney for Patent Owner Kasha Law LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 (703) 867-1886, telephone (301) 340-3022, facsimile Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com

Customer No. 67050



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.550(f), a copy of Patent Owner's Waiver of Preliminary Response to Petition for *Inter Partes* Review filed by the Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC on April 20, 2017 was duly served via electronic mail upon <a href="mailto:IPR19473-0361IP2@fr.com">IPR19473-0361IP2@fr.com</a> (Ref. 19473-0361IP2), <a href="mailto:hawkins@fr.com">hawkins@fr.com</a> (Michael T. Hawkins), <a href="mailto:nstephens@fr.com">nstephens@fr.com</a> (Nicholas Stephens), and <a href="mailto:bisenius@fr.com">bisenius@fr.com</a> (Patrick J. Bisenius) - counsel of record for Google Inc. ("Petitioner").

Respectfully submitted,

/John R. Kasha/

Registration No. 53,100

Attorney for Patent Owner

Kasha Law LLC

14532 Dufief Mill Rd.

North Potomac, MD 20878

(703) 867-1886, telephone

(301) 340-3022, facsimile

Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com

